FAIR GROUNDS - March 18, 2011 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 117 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs.
Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $10,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Comisky's Humor - 57.08 - January 29, 2012)

Purse: $18,000
Includes: $6,500 Other Sources

Includes: $3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: $18,000

Value of Race: $15,600 1st $9,000, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,650, 4th $900, 5th $450

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:12 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Queen's Dynasty (Theriot, Jamie)
Very Stylish (Jacinto, John)

Hasty Hart (Napravnik, Rosie)
Peamite (Martin, Jr., Eddie)
Crown the Cat (Agilar, Trey)
Wimbledon Star (Eramia, Richard)
Zip Zee (Gonzalez, Carlos)

Fly Alarm (Larrosa, Juan)
Kanagala (Callaham, Michael)
Highgeartotown (Graham, James)

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.49

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

(23:71) (12:45)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16
123 L 32 22
120 L 73 32
123 L 6 10 10
120 L 10 9 gHead
123 L 9 7 72
117 L 8 4 4t
123 Lfo 4 6 6l 112
123 Lfb 25 gl 12
1155 Lfb 5 8 o!
120 L 11 112

Final Time: 58.94

Winning Owner: Ed Wright Cattle Company

Highgeartotown: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Six Packen Pattie (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $101,144

Pgm Horse
4 Queen's Dynasty
8  Very Stylish
7  Hasty Hart

Trainers:

Fin

15 3/4
2Head
3Head
41 1/2
52 1/2
65 3/4
73/4

88 1/4
91 3/4

10

Queen's Dynasty, Bay Filly, by Mecke out of Might Be a Queen, by Mighty Appealing. Foaled Apr 04, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: David L. Poll.

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.20 5.00 3.40 $2.00 Exacta 4-8 77.80
8.20 520  $2.00 Trifecta 4-8-7 244.20
3.20  $2.00 Pick 3 5-4-4 (3 correct) 241.20
$2.00 Pick 4 2/3/7-5-4-4 (4 correct) 1,764.60
$2.00 Super High Five  4-8-7-11-10 22,360.60
$2.00 Daily Double 4-4 56.20
$2.00 Pick 6 8-1-2/3/7-5-4-4 (5 correct) 183.40
$2.00 Superfecta 4-8-7-11 4,210.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
4 Queen's Dynasty 2 2172 12 13172 153/
8  Very Stylish 3 g2uz 52 82 o534
7 Hasty Hart 10 101112 g834 g9 3534
11 Peamite 9 5912 43 3° 45
10  Crown the Cat 7 77 6 58 5712
9  Wimbledon Star 4 g4 gt 47 610
5 ZipZee 6 g5 112 48112 gldl2  ,153/4
3 Fly Alarm 5 g9 ol13/4  gl612 1612
6 Kanagala 8 glol2 1416314 1410172 g243/4
1 Highgeartotown 1 1172 32 712 102612

3 - Frierson, James; 6 - Pennino, Joe; 1 - Ladner, Jr., Herman

Owners:

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

3.60
6.90
2.30*
49.60
3.00
4.70
18.20
57.80
41.20
30.60

Comments

drw away,strong urging
4wide turn,no match
off bit slow,3w turn
lacked needed response
failed to rally

fractious gate,3-4w
hard to load,inside
3wide 1/4, no factor
showed little

vied past 1/4, faded

4 - Queen's Dynasty: $10,000; 8 - Very Stylish: $10,000; 7 - Hasty Hart: $10,000; 11 - Peamite: $10,000; 10 - Crown the
Cat: $10,000; 9 - Wimbledon Star: $10,000; 5 - Zip Zee: $10,000; 3 - Fly Alarm: $10,000; 6 - Kanagala: $10,000; 1 -

Pool Carryover

73,113
48,902
15,129
45,250

8,479
19,675

2,041
34,673

4,212

4 - Flint, Bernard; 8 - Richards, Corale; 7 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Meredith, Michael; 10 - Hanna, Clark; 9 - Young, Robert; 5 - Alonzo, Howard;

4 - Ed Wright Cattle Company; 8 - Lange, I. L. and Patin, Gene; 7 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 11 -Michael P. Meredith; 10 - Benge, Don L. and

Hanna, Clark; 9 - Murphy, Kenneth W. and Levy, Albert; 5 - Algiers Racing Stable LLC; 3 -Henry R. Pierce; 6 -Frank Pennino; 1 -T. D. Jefcoat;

Footnotes

QUEEN'S DYNASTY chased the pace, made a bid on the turn, edged clear at the top of the stretch and drew away under strong urging. VERY STYLISH
chased the pace, raced four wide on the turn and proved no match for the winner but just earned the place. HASTY HART broke a bit slow, was ridden
along while well back in the field, went three wide on the turn, moved out in upper stretch and reached her best stride too late while just missing the place.
PEAMITE was ridden along on the outside, angled in leaving the backstretch, raced off the rail on the turn and lacked the needed response. CROWN THE
CAT moved in while ridden along off the pace, raced off the rail on the turn and failed to rally. WIMBLEDON STAR was fractious in the gate, raced on the
outside while hard ridden, went three then four wide on the turn and came up empty. ZIP ZEE was reluctant to load, raced off the pace while hard ridden,
saved ground on the turn and failed to respond. FLY ALARM dropped back while urged along, raced inside early on the turn, shifted three wide near the
five-sixteenths pole and failed to threaten. KANAGALA lacked early speed and showed little. HIGHGEARTOTOWN showed good speed and set the pace,
was challenged on the turn, dropped out at the top of the stretch and faded.
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