FAIR GROUNDS - March 18, 2011 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 117 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs.

Claiming Price \$10,000. Claiming Price: \$10,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Comisky's Humor - 57.08 - January 29, 2012)

Purse: \$18.000

Includes: \$6,500 Other Sources

Includes: \$3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$18,000

Value of Race: \$15,600 1st \$9,000, 2nd \$3,600, 3rd \$1,650, 4th \$900, 5th \$450

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:12 Start: Good for all

	'	
Video	Race Repla	ıv

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	1/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Feb11 ⁴ FG ²	4	Queen's Dynasty (Theriot, Jamie)	123 L		3	2	2^2	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{5 3/4}	3.60	drw away,strong urging
28Oct10 5DED5	8	Very Stylish (Jacinto, John)	120 L		7	3	3 ²	2 ^{Head}	21 1/2	2 ^{Head}	6.90	4wide turn,no match
4Mar11 ¹ FG ³	7	Hasty Hart (Napravnik, Rosie)	123 L		6	10	10	8 ³	6 ³	3 ^{Head}	2.30*	off bit slow,3w turn
29Oct10 3DED7	11	Peamite (Martin, Jr., Eddie)	120 L		10	9	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	49.60	lacked needed response
10Jan11 ² FG ³	10	Crown the Cat (Agilar, Trey)	123 L		9	7	7 ²	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	3.00	failed to rally
25Feb11 ⁴ FG ²	9	Wimbledon Star (Eramia, Richard)	117 L		8	4	4 ¹	5 ³	4 ¹	6 ^{5 3/4}	4.70	fractious gate,3-4w
4Mar11 ¹ FG ⁴	5	Zip Zee (Gonzalez, Carlos)	123 L	fb	4	6	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8 ³	7 ^{3/4}	18.20	hard to load,inside
	3	Fly Alarm (Larrosa, Juan)	123 L	fb	2	5	8 ^{1 1/2}	9 ⁵	9 ³	8 ^{8 1/4}	57.80	3wide 1/4, no factor
	6	Kanagala (Callaham, Michael)	115 ⁵ L	fb	5	8	9 ¹	10	10	9 ^{1 3/4}	41.20	showed little
20Jan11 ¹ FG ¹¹	1	Highgeartotown (Graham, James)	120 L		1	1	1 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	10	30.60	vied past 1/4, faded

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.49

Split Times: (23:71) (12:45)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Queen's Dynasty, Bay Filly, by Mecke out of Might Be a Queen, by Mighty Appealing. Foaled Apr 04, 2007 in Florida.

Winning Owner: Ed Wright Cattle Company Breeder: David L. Poll.

Claiming Prices: 4 - Queen's Dynasty: \$10,000; 8 - Very Stylish: \$10,000; 7 - Hasty Hart: \$10,000; 11 - Peamite: \$10,000; 10 - Crown the

Final Time: 58.94

Cat: \$10,000; 9 - Wimbledon Star: \$10,000; 5 - Zip Zee: \$10,000; 3 - Fly Alarm: \$10,000; 6 - Kanagala: \$10,000; 1 -

Highgeartotown: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Six Packen Pattie (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$101,144

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
4	Queen's Dynasty	9.20	5.00	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-8	77.80	73,113	•
8	Very Stylish		8.20	5.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-8-7	244.20	48,902	
7	Hasty Hart			3.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	5-4-4 (3 correct)	241.20	15,129	
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2/3/7-5-4-4 (4 correct)	1,764.60	45,250	
					\$2.00 Super High Five	4-8-7-11-10	22,360.60	8,479	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	56.20	19,675	
					\$2.00 Pick 6	8-1-2/3/7-5-4-4 (5 correct)	183.40	2,041	4,212
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-8-7-11	4,210.00	34,673	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
4	Queen's Dynasty	2	2 ^{1/2}	1 ²	13 1/2	1 ^{5 3/4}
8	Very Stylish	3	3 ^{2 1/2}	2^{2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{5 3/4}
7	Hasty Hart	10	10 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{8 3/4}	6 ⁹	3 ^{5 3/4}
11	Peamite	9	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ³	3^{5}	4 ⁶
10	Crown the Cat	7	7 ⁷	6 ⁷	5 ⁸	5 ^{7 1/2}
9	Wimbledon Star	4	4 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁴	4 ⁷	6 ¹⁰
5	Zip Zee	6	6 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/2}	8 ^{13 1/2}	7 ^{15 3/4}
3	Fly Alarm	5	89	9 ^{11 3/4}	9 ¹⁶ 1/2	8 ¹⁶ 1/2
6	Kanagala	8	9 ¹⁰ 1/2	10 ^{16 3/4}		9 ²⁴ 3/4
1	Highgeartotown	1	1 ^{1/2}	3 ²	7 ¹²	10 ^{26 1/2}

Trainers: 4 - Flint, Bernard; 8 - Richards, Corale; 7 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Meredith, Michael; 10 - Hanna, Clark; 9 - Young, Robert; 5 - Alonzo, Howard;

3 - Frierson, James; 6 - Pennino, Joe; 1 - Ladner, Jr., Herman

Owners: 4 - Ed Wright Cattle Company; 8 - Lange, I. L. and Patin, Gene; 7 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable; 11 - Michael P. Meredith; 10 - Benge, Don L. and Hanna, Clark; 9 - Murphy, Kenneth W. and Levy, Albert; 5 - Algiers Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Henry R. Pierce; 6 - Frank Pennino; 1 - T. D. Jefcoat;

QUEEN'S DYNASTY chased the pace, made a bid on the turn, edged clear at the top of the stretch and drew away under strong urging. VERY STYLISH chased the pace, raced four wide on the turn and proved no match for the winner but just earned the place. HASTY HART broke a bit slow, was ridden along while well back in the field, went three wide on the turn, moved out in upper stretch and reached her best stride too late while just missing the place. PEAMITE was ridden along on the outside, angled in leaving the backstretch, raced off the rail on the turn and lacked the needed response. CROWN THE CAT moved in while ridden along off the pace, raced off the rail on the turn and failed to rally. WIMBLEDON STAR was fractious in the gate, raced on the outside while hard ridden, went three then four wide on the turn and came up empty. ZIP ZEE was reluctant to load, raced off the pace while hard ridden, saved ground on the turn and failed to respond. FLY ALARM dropped back while urged along, raced inside early on the turn, shifted three wide near the five-sixteenths pole and failed to threaten. KANAGALA lacked early speed and showed little. HIGHGEARTOTOWN showed good speed and set the pace, was challenged on the turn, dropped out at the top of the stretch and faded.

